2023-24 at ICAR-ITWBR,

ing

(wheat brown rust) duri

icina

t

tri

inia

t the pathotypes of Pucc

1nes agains

fAVTI1

: Seedling response o

Table 3

RS, Shimla

Lr-gene

Lr23+10+3+
#Lri3+
Lri3+

Lri3+

Lri3+10+3+

#Lri3+

Lri3+10+
Lri3+10+
Lri3+10+

#Lr13+10+1+
Lr23+1+

Lri3+10+
Lr23+

Lri3+10+
Lri3+10+
Lri3+10+

Lri3+3+

Lr23+13+
Lri3+1+

Lr26+10+3+
Lri3+1+

Lri3+1+
Lri3+

Lri3+1+

Lri3+10+

Lr26+23+1+
Lri3+10+
Lri3+1+

Lri3+10+3+
Lri3+10+
Lri3+

Lri3+10+

Lri3+10+1+

Lri3+

Lr23+13+10+

Lri3+

Lri3+1+

Vo1

R
R
R
R

R
MR | Lri3+10+

R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R

R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R

1-791

MIX

S

MS

M

MS

NG

NG

MS

S

NG

1-801

MR

MS

MR

NG

MS

I-LOT

NG

NG

901

(a1t

MS

MR

MS

MS

MR

MIX

I-v01

MR

MS

I-VLL

MR

Mix

MIX

NG

0I-LL

MS

MR

NG

NG

6-LL

S

NG

8-LL

MR

R
MS

MR

MS

NG

MS

MR

MS

MS

L-LL

MR | MS

MR | MS

MR

MS

MS

MR

MS

MS

Pathotype

S-LL

S

S

MS

MS

MS

TLL

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MR

MS

I-LL

MS

MR

S

LL

MS

Mix

MR

107

MS

MS

MS

MS

MR

191

MS

NG

NG

NG

LTl

S

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MR

MS

STl

Mix

MR

MR

MS

MR

MR

S

€Tl

MR

MR

MS

MS

MS

R

MR

Tl

MR

Mix

MR

MR

MS

NG

R

MR

R

11

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R
NG

R

R
R

R

R

Variety/ line

HD3086 (C)
HI1668
HD3494

DBW417

DBWS8 (C)
PBW957

DBW222 (C)

DBW477
HD3471

PBW916

DBW386

PBWS826 (C)
DBW476
HD2967

PBW725

HD3386 (1) (C)

PBW958
HD3455

HD3059 (C)

JKW261 (C)
NW8071

DBW173 (C)
WHI324

DBW422
RAJ4581

HD3428

HD3495

PBW771 (C)
PBW921

PBW644 (C)
HI1653 (C)
PBW927
HD3369

HD3468

NIAW3170 (C)
WHI326

DBW296
JKW304

WHI1402 (I) (C)

PBW908

S.
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40




S +
+ + I +| T+ + +
RS ] el B R R ] I TS T I O S R S S &S R R S I KA S e e R
| F|F | ] R o P el B B e B B B B R INIIAIAN U+ | H QXYY AN
b b e RS Rl bR M e SR R SRS RSN EEE
S BSIBS| S BS] IS IS S SRS ST RS R S B I IS ] S| S S S IS IS IS ST S S SRS - R I R =t E= ST ST I IS ST oot I e B e S
Xl %) 2] o %)
ot | e ot e ot e et e | et n| | et ot e et o) | S | et e et G et ot et et et e et et e et | B | 5 ot et et et et e et e et 6 ot |
> > %) %) o~ 2]
2| e x| S| et | | o0 ex| | o | o et x| S| 5| | B et et et ot | B e S| | | o et e et | | B et et et ot o o et et | o o et e e
RRRRRRRRRSRRWRRSWRWRRRWRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
|| | | e | | e | e | et | | et | | e e | | | | e | | e et | | e | | et | e | | e | | | | | | | e | | e | e | e | | e | | e |
|| | | e || et | e | | | et | | e | e | | | | e | | e | et | | e | | et | e | | e | | et | | | et | e | | e | o | | e | | | e | o | et | e
x . | | 1% e e 1% 22}
e e e et ot o o e e | S o | o 0|+ et | B 0| D en | n)| E| G o e 00| S o o e ex et et | S o0 et | S B o e e ot G o et e e
) le o~ > )
| 3o on | ot o o e x| B o o o e | | B S o et | ot o o et o o o o et et et e ot 5 et et | S o 5 e et ot ) B et e e
ot | ot o | e | et e et e | e | on| n | e e | D on| 00| et | | e | e on o | et e | et | | et e et et | et o e | e | et et e | B e | e | ot e e | e
||| o 3| S| || o 0| 5| x| 2| | D] | 0| || 0| | | on | 0| | on| et | 5|t e e et e et o e | e | et | D1 L o e | e e e et e | e
RRRWSSSSSSSRSRSSSSSSRSSSRSSSRRRRRmmmRRSRSRRRRRRRR
wn o~ wn wn wn
ot | ot o | o | e | | G o | | | e | 6 et | e on| 00| G et e | | G on | et e )| | | et e e e | ot o e | e | e | G et | 3 e | e | ot et e | e
RRRmRRmSRRRRSRSSSWSRRmmSRSWRRRRRRRRRRRRRSRRRRRRRR
||| | n|a|v|vn|r|v|v|x|v|z|ka|v|v|v|v|v|v|v|v|;o| x| o|v| S| | e ] ] || | | | on| || | | | | ] | 2|
RmRRRRSSSSRRWRSSSSSRRSSSRSRRRRRRRRRRRRSRSRRRRRRRR
RRRWRRSSRSSRRRmssstRSSSRSRmRRmRRRRRRRSRSRRRRRRRR
o2 | on| o2 | o2 | ot | ot o2t o2 | on | L e ot | et et o on | et et et et o on o | e et et | et | e | et | et | et | et et | e | et e | et | | | | | | | | | |
||| ||| on| || | | et et | 2| n| | | G | e | 0| S| n| o | | et | 2| n | on | e et et et e | | et | e | e et e | 6 | e | e | e | et et | | 2
ot | ot | e | et e ot o | o | e | e o o | e e e | 2 | e | e | ot et e | e | | et e e | et o o) e | et et e e | e | e e o et | e
&) ) ) o) )
| | ez | | on | on | on ez on | et et on | 2| 2 ) | 0| 0| G| | o | | e | L e e e e et e on | o | S k| | | | € o o o ) o et e e
RRRWRSRRRSRRSRmstSSSRSRRRRRRRRRRSSSRRRRmRRRSSRRR
n 6} -4 n | n
ot | ot o | o | e | G| ot o | o | | | et e e | D | e | 5| 5 e e | | G et e e ot et e e | | 51 e e | e ot et e e | e | | G e | e
O 2 O O 2
ot on| | | et ot et o | o | e 2| e o0 | | D[ n| 00|t | 0| | n| on | e | L | et on| e et et e e | et | | et o e | et | et | D 5 o e | e e | B e | e
RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRSWRRRRSRRRRRSRRR
o I ~ | |4 PN 3|3
= @) ~ < Q)C CQ)Q@\ ~ A= ~ ~| *® ~ |~
“l = %(3 1S I N P o) it R g 2 1) g PSR ECH 1S o] o o o s|z|z INIEISIOION 00
o~ 0 [N} >~ =5} —|o|en ~ — ~ ~ =1 o ~
C1312121 215212 212181812 122 2 5 S 31212 2 2 2 2 s|21212 212 21312 12 2 19 5 2 2 213 5 5| 2| 2|2
D R b I D I D b e e = B = B B e e N B e B A S I R R S B B B B e Bt e Tk o R R U IS R Rt
=lolqalElz|alalalle g|alalE alsalalals|S el a2l SIS IS E 818 2 1E 1 2la & 2 S s 1E g s s2
Iz | | D4 ez R B E| e 2| 2T s 2 E|4 5 Z 5 | 5 2| 2 2| E E E | E E 0|0 2| 2|0 2| E|0| Z| B E|=| 2

41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89




+
X
+ + + +|+ + +
ot I Y B el v 2] | S L ST |+ SlE | Rt P R A R I i o o
] N T e N BN - S e V| +|+ + HH| | H ||| | +| 4+ + ﬂ,w NI N AN R N R INT N
S s el e e e R e I B B S R B S s e B S B ES
S SRS I S S S S IS IS SIS RS ST ST S S ST RS I I N S| 6] S IS ] 3 I = I S S IS R S IS S RS S BN S S S R B S
RSRSSRRSWRRRRRRRRmRRSSSSRRWRRRRSRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
RSRSRRRRSRRRRmRRRRRRSSSRRRRWARRSMRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
RRRSRRRSRRRRRRRRRmRRRRRSRRRRRRRRSRRRMRRRRRRRRRRRR
RRRSRRRSRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRMRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
RRRRRRRRRRRRRmRRRRRRmSRRRRRRRRRRRRRSRRRRRRRRRRRRR
X Xl & & “l |2
RSRSMRRMMRRMRSMRRRRRSSSSRRSRRRSSRRRMRMRRRRRRRRSRR
RSRSWARRSWRSRRRRRRSRRSSRSRRWRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRSRR
RSRSSRRRRmRRRRRRRWARRRRSSWSSRSRRWSRSRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
ct|on| | | on| |t on | 2| S| G| | et | o t| et | o n | et | 2| E | L n | n | on| on| 0| €| on| 2| G| on | on| 2| = | & ot e e ot | | ot | et e | e o | e e
RSRSSRRSRSSRRRRRRSRSWSSSSSSSSWSSSSSRRRRRRRRRSRSRR
RSRSRRRMRSRRRRRRRRRRRRmSRSSRmRRSSRmRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
||| ||| || | | | | et | e | | | | on | | e | e | | | o | 2 | | | et | n | | o | on | n | | et | et | | e | et | et | | e | et | | | | 0 | | e
RSRSVWARRSWSSRRRRRRSRRRRSSSSSWSRSSSSSRRRRRRRRRSRSRR
RSRSVMARRSRWSRRRRRRSRRRRSSRWSWMRRSSRRRRRRRRRRRRRSRR
||| n|n|d|e|n|d|vn| ||| || | | n | | | 2 | | n | | n | n| | | | | | n | | ot | n | | | | o | | | et | | | | e | o | | e
RSRSSRRSRRRRRRRRRSRRRRSSRWSRSRRSSRSRRRRRRRRRRRSRR
RRRSRRRSRMWRRSRRRSRRRRRSmmmWSRRmsmmSRSRRRRRRRRSRR
RRmmRRRRRRRRRSSRRRRRmSRRRRRRRRRMRRRRRRRRRRRRRRmRR
x e | |» 2 RIZIZ) e
ot od| || | et | | S| | 2| 0 | o 00| S| o | S | 5| o 0| o 00| | S| | 5| o8| 5| | 0] S0 | | o ) o o o o o | | | | |
RRRSRRRWASRRRRSmRRmRRSSSSRRRRRSSMRRRRRSRRRRRRRRRRR
RRRSRRRWASRRRRRRRRmRRmSSSRRRWARRSSRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR
) &) ) ) ~ ZIWIZIWEZ x
ok | ot ed| on| e o | et | 5 et | k| et | 5 | e | | S e || 5 on e | | | S o o | S | 5 o | S5 o o o o o o o | | o | S o o
RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRmSRRRRRRRRRRRRRSRRRRRRRRRRRRR
3| | x = | |2 |
* | ~ —~| o o * | % Ol
o ~ — [ Sl o | < —~ * ~ N~ <ol ~
I = Zlo|T|5| e SRENER RS | | Q=& SR
0| —|oo| R QS =R S e D e e o R N N S R S &l O|oo|—|—|<=|5 o =
| <t —_ [} | *
R A E B R e B e e A N e e b e B B A S e e R bl R B E B R E R
CW5246lWWWSSAooooCOW1668WlCCAWWWM]SS]OC]CWCAAASKM«Q/O
MR E R R R N E E R EEE R R E R AR HWAGPAPABAIIIAOMDH
S| Aoz = Z|0|a|a|a|B|o|Z|E| | =| = a|0|Z|Z|Z| 8|0 2| 2| Z || a|al< 2| z|B|0| =2 2 = 2| a| 22| Z|Z[ 5] 2 |z

90
91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138




139 | CG1047 NG | MS R S S R S S S S S S R S S R M R R R R R R Lri3+

140 | GW1368(d) R MS S S S S MR R R S S R R S S R S S MS R R MS S -

141 | HI1605 R MS S S S R S S S R MS R MS S S MS MS S R MR R S S Lri3+

142 | NIAW3170 R R R R R R S R S S S S R S S R R R R R R R R Lri3+10+1+
143 | UAS446(d) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

144 | NIDW1149 (d) R MIX | MIX S S S R R S R R R R M R R MIX | MIX | MIX R R R R Lr23+

145 | HI1665 (I) R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

146 | UAS478 (d)(D) R R R S S MIX R R R R R R R R R R S MIX R R R R R Lr23+

# Different seed lot to that of previous cropping season, - Gene not postulated, R resistant to all pathotypes




